# 503000627 10/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3047226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NATCHEZ MORICE III	09/02/2014	
LESLIE LALLANDE	09/02/2014	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED PERSONNEL PODS, LLC	
Street Address:	1621 VICTOR II BLVD	
City:	MORGAN CITY	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70380	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14461099	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (504)524-2105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 504-524-2100

**Email:** tskeaty@keatypatentfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KEATY LAW FIRM Address Line 1: 365 CANAL STREET

Address Line 2: ONE CANAL PLACE, STE 2410
Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M13-3372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S. KEATY
SIGNATURE:	/thomas s. keaty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SignedAssignment-MoriceIII-090214#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment-MoriceIII-090214#page2.tif source=SignedAssign-Lallande-090214#page1.tif

source=SignedAssign-Lallande-090214#page2.tif

PATENT 503000627 REEL: 033861 FRAME: 0882

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, (I) Natchez Morice III, a citizen of the United States, having a postal

address of 1621 Victor II Blvd., Morgan City, LA 70380; having made an invention entitled

"Personnel Transport and Transfer System," (as described in the Keaty Law Firm file, docket

number M13-3372) and filed in the U.S. Patent Office as a provisional application Serial

Number 61/888,488 and a non-provisional application Serial No. 14 461,099

on August 15, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Personnel Pods, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Louisiana

Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 1621 Victor II Blvd, Morgan City,

Louisiana 70380 is desirous to practice this invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer unto the

Assignee and do hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to any rights he may have involving the invention, and in and to any patent

applications, divisionals, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and

to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of

America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in

foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign

applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties,

or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and

transfer not been made;

PATENT

REEL: 033861 FRAME: 0883

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

9.2.14

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF 57. MANEY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of 527, 2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 033861 FRAME: 0884 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I) Leslie Lallande, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at 1850 SE 17th St., Suite D, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316; having made an invention entitled

"Personnel Transport and Transfer System," (as described in the Keaty Law Firm file, docket

number M13-3372) and filed in the U.S. Patent Office as a provisional application Serial

Number 61/888,488 and a non-provisional application Serial No. 14/461, 099

on August 15, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Personnel Pods, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Louisiana

Limited Liability Company having a business address at 1621 Victor II Blvd, Morgan City,

Louisiana 70380 is desirous to practice this invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer unto the

Assignee and do hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to any rights he may have involving the invention, and in and to any patent

applications, divisionals, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and

to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of

America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in

foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign

applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties,

or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and

transfer not been made;

PATENT FL: 033861 FRAM

REEL: 033861 FRAME: 0885

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In v	vitness whereof, I have hereunto	signed my name	on the day	and year set
forth below	v.			

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Date

PARISH OF S//Mar/

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

, 2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 033861 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 10/01/2014**